



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08230822 August 22, 2023 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8U56
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44942325201 (*)
Contract Desc: DMS UPGRADE AND RETROFIT ON SR589 - DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	
1	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,804,313.30	100.00%	Intent to Award
2	NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,976,081.75	109.52%	
3	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,021,473.91	112.04%	

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: SEPTEMBER 5, 2023 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230822 August 22, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8U56
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44942325201 (*)

Contract Descr: DMS UPGRADE AND RETROFIT ON SR589 - DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for the replacement of Front Access and Walk-In Dynamic Message Signs (DMS) and associated infrastructure along the Veterans Expressway (SR 589) from MP 2.3 to MP 8.4 in Hillsborough County, Florida. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44942325201		(1.000) LS	174,510.00000	174,510.00	102,299.47000	102,299.47	212,767.54000	212,767.54
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44942325201		(240.000) DA (LS)	58,200.00000	58,200.00	59,895.30000	59,895.30	98,392.00000	98,392.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		208.000 HR	120.00000	24,960.00	132.89000	27,641.12	120.96000	25,159.68
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,549.000 ED	0.25000	387.25	0.27000	418.23	0.21000	325.29
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,649.000 ED	0.15000	397.35	0.15000	397.35	0.12000	317.88
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		46.000 ED	6.90000	317.40	6.99000	321.54	5.60000	257.60
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		190.000 ED	14.00000	2,660.00	13.99000	2,658.10	11.20000	2,128.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230822 August 22, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8U56

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		40.000 ED	0.40000	16.00	0.39000	15.60	0.31000	12.40
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		63.000 ED	6.90000	434.70	0.11000	6.93	5.60000	352.80
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		42.000 ED	6.90000	289.80	6.99000	293.58	5.60000	235.20
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		179.000 LF	2.10000	375.90	5.67000	1,014.93	12.32000	2,205.28
0060 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44942325201		(1.000) LS	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44942325201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$321,548.40		\$253,962.15		\$401,153.67

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0070 0700 8136 FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- W/UPS, FULL COLOR, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	114,000.00000	114,000.00	135,364.76000	135,364.76	135,059.57000	135,059.57



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230822 August 22, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8U56

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0075 0700 8600 FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 EA	1,450.00000	1,450.00	5,462.32000	5,462.32	8,668.80000	8,668.80
0080 0700 9137 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS FULL COLOR, 201-300 SF		6.000 EA	158,000.00000	948,000.00	164,683.30000	988,099.80	157,289.89000	943,739.34
0085 0700 9600 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE		6.000 EA	2,350.00000	14,100.00	18,271.64000	109,629.84	8,668.80000	52,012.80
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$1,077,550.00		\$1,238,556.72		\$1,139,480.51

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0090 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		0.346 MI	3,050.00000	1,055.30	3,077.45000	1,064.80	20,160.00000	6,975.36
0095 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		18.000 EA	3,100.00000	55,800.00	3,112.42000	56,023.56	1,344.00000	24,192.00
0100 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		1,828.000 LF	24.00000	43,872.00	20.76000	37,949.28	37.64000	68,805.92
0105 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		240.000 LF	41.00000	9,840.00	52.81000	12,674.40	43.87000	10,528.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230822 August 22, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8U56

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0110 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		8,550.000 LF	5.50000	47,025.00	5.53000	47,281.50	2.93000	25,051.50
0115 0633 1620 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		4,089.000 LF	1.40000	5,724.60	1.40000	5,724.60	1.75000	7,155.75
0120 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		120.000 EA	120.00000	14,400.00	118.90000	14,268.00	87.92000	10,550.40
0125 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		10.000 EA	69.50000	695.00	69.94000	699.40	91.95000	919.50
0130 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		10.000 EA	2,050.00000	20,500.00	2,091.27000	20,912.70	1,960.00000	19,600.00
0135 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		240.000 DA	225.00000	54,000.00	272.78000	65,467.20	196.00000	47,040.00
0140 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		8,286.000 LF	9.80000	81,202.80	11.00000	91,146.00	14.50000	120,147.00
0145 0639 2 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		4,089.000 LF	1.80000	7,360.20	1.08000	4,416.12	2.02000	8,259.78



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230822 August 22, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8U56

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0150 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		4.000 EA	1,300.00000	5,200.00	1,580.14000	6,320.56	2,962.47000	11,849.88
0155 0639 3 60 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN		4.000 EA	145.00000	580.00	885.45000	3,541.80	806.40000	3,225.60
0160 0639 6131 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, 11-15 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		8.000 EA	3,300.00000	26,400.00	7,836.08000	62,688.64	6,450.08000	51,600.64
0165 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		8.000 EA	920.00000	7,360.00	3,614.82000	28,918.56	2,419.20000	19,353.60
0170 0684 5 1 MEDIA CONVERTER, FURNISH & INSTALL		22.000 EA	1,100.00000	24,200.00	1,112.08000	24,465.76	2,072.00000	45,584.00
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Totals:				\$405,214.90		\$483,562.88		\$480,839.73
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,804,313.30		\$1,976,081.75		2,021,473.91



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230822 August 22, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8U56

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.